6 boundaries of that contiguous unincorporated area include any
7 part of the public waters or shoreline of a lake (which lies wholly
8 within Indiana), the designated area may also include:
9 (A) any part of those public waters and shoreline of the lake;

10 and
11 (B) any land area within two thousand five hundred (2,500)
12 feet from that shoreline.
13 (2) This subdivision applies to a municipality that annexes
14 noncontiguous territory under IC 36-4-3-4(a)(2) or
15 IC 36-4-3-4(a)(3). The boundaries of the noncontiguous territory
16 (including territory that is enlarged under subdivision

[...]

This subsection applies only to the exercise
26 or rejection of territorial jurisdiction by a municipal plan

commission before July 1, 2019. 27 Each municipal plan commission in
28 a municipality located in a county having:
29 (1) a population of less than ninety-five thousand (95,000); and
30 (2) a county plan commission that has adopted, in accord with the
31 advisory planning law, a comprehensive plan and ordinance
32 covering the unincorporated areas of the county;
33 may, at any time, after filing notice with the county recorder and the

[...]

boundaries of that contiguous unincorporated area include any
part of the public waters or shoreline of a lake (which lies wholly
within Indiana), the designated area may also include:

(A) any part of those public waters and shoreline of the lake;
and
(B) any land area within two thousand five hundred (2,500)

feet from that shoreline.
(2) This subdivision applies to a municipality that annexes
noncontiguous territory under IC 36-4-3-4(a)(2) or
IC 36-4-3-4(a)(3). The boundaries of the noncontiguous territory
(including territory that is enlarged under subdivision

[...]

comprehensive plan for that area that is as comprehensive in scope and
subject matter as that in effect by municipal ordinance.

(f) ADVISORY. Each municipal plan commission in a municipality
located in a county having:

(1) a population of less than ninety-five thousand (95,000); and
(2) a county plan commission that has adopted, in accord with the
advisory planning law, a comprehensive plan and ordinance
covering the unincorporated areas of the county;

may, at any time, after filing notice with the county recorder and the